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1,038

1,096

1,097

1,116

1,133

1,138

212.7

219.7

Avg

Aeneas Hines (Sr), St. Ignatius College Prep

 Jordan Rice (Jr), De La Salle

182.8

186.0

188.8

189.7

194.5

195.2

195.7

Jonathan Howell (Sr), Payton

Daniel Esguerra (So), Lane Tech

 Bobby Habetler (So), St. Patrick

 Nathan Emperado (Sr), St. Patrick

 Josh Baumstark (Sr), St. Patrick

Ryan Allen (Fr), St. Ignatius College Prep

Advancing to Sectionals - Individuals

1,023

1,167

1,171

1,174
Pins

Henry Wright (Fr), St. Ignatius College Prep
Bowler, School

Jeffrey Hudson (Sr), Whitney Young

 Guyshon Moore (Fr), Westinghouse

170.5

173.0

182.7

 Ronald Bistry (Jr), DePaul College Prep

Daniel Bui (Sr), Jones

Carmen Conry (Jr), Jones

 Grant Hermle (Sr), De La Salle

St Patrick IHSA Boys Bowling Regional
Held at Habetler Bowl

Saturday, January 18, 2020

St. Patrick

Avg

199.5

199.7

211.7

Bowler, School

Payton

Lane Tech

Fenwick

St. Ignatius College Prep

De La Salle

Whitney Young

Jones

Sanchez Diana

5,021 Roy Carney

DePaul College Prep

Foreman

Raymond Garcia

Carl Abram

Tucker Brown

Joseph Hohrein

1,197

1,198

1,270

1,276

1,318
Pins

Team Scores  (Top 4 advance to Sectionals)

School Head Coach
David Habetler

Bob General

Kaitlyn Jensen

Joseph Konrad

4,759

4,630

4,601

Total
6,185

5,433

4,466

3,079

Top 5 Individuals

5,419

5,260



Rank 1 2 3 Total 1 2 3 Total Behind Avg.
1 1,048 991 1,006 3,045 1,171 993 976 3,140 1,030.8

193 203 211 607 259 205 247 711 219.7
287 198 226 711 225 181 159 565 212.7
200 175 235 610 235 202 223 660 211.7
195 201 174 570 236 212 145 593 193.8
173 214 160 547 216 193 202 611 193.0

2 963 879 933 2,775 910 928 820 2,658 -752 905.5
235 169 239 643 200 182 172 554 199.5
202 167 190 559 214 187 180 581 190.0
162 161 205 528 183 227 136 546 179.0
191 191 160 542 166 163 138 467 168.2
173 191 139 503 147 194 341 168.8

169 169 169.0

3 830 1,026 785 2,641 1,005 942 831 2,778 -766 903.2
184 222 167 573 235 210 180 625 199.7
194 173 141 508 235 214 173 622 188.3
155 219 151 525 195 195 145 535 176.7
149 187 169 505 189 170 178 537 173.7
148 225 157 530 151 153 155 459 164.8

4 964 838 867 2,669 861 894 836 2,591 -925 876.7
180 226 188 594 192 190 171 553 191.2
230 156 213 599 180 175 174 529 188.0
200 164 163 527 210 224 163 597 187.3
201 133 334 156 170 147 473 161.4
153 159 146 458 135 135 148.3

157 157 181 181 169.0
123 123 123.0

5 840 897 788 2,525 845 865 786 2,496 -1,164 836.8
171 240 204 615 145 213 201 559 195.7
204 206 189 599 181 180 173 534 188.8
210 152 158 520 183 155 165 503 170.5

147 147 171 168 117 456 150.8
126 136 262 165 149 314 144.0
129 152 101 382 130 130 128.0

6 744 786 771 2,301 882 803 773 2,458 -1,426 793.2
148 192 179 519 222 190 207 619 189.7
213 160 144 517 182 236 162 580 182.8
151 146 181 478 223 157 156 536 169.0
131 157 164 452 127 149 276 145.6
101 103 204 94 99 193 99.3

131 131 128 126 254 128.3

 Jacob Perry (So)

 Robert Turner (So)

Joseph Mercado (Sr)

Aeneas Hines (Sr)

Ben Grohl (Jr)

Elias Rivera-Vazquez (Sr)

Alex Katz (Jr)

 Ryan Emperado (So)

397
 Kappel Andy (Fr) 385

 Grant Hermle (Sr) 1,097
 Tyler Pirelli (Sr) 1,014
 Donovan Sawyer (So) 728

De La Salle 4,759
 Jordan Rice (Jr) 1,138

Issac Rice (So) 576
Benicio Flores (So) 512
Jacob Dominguez (Fr)

1,133
Ryan Allen (Fr) 1,023
Manny Padilla (Fr) 603

St. Ignatius College Prep 5,021
Henry Wright (Fr) 1,174

593
Conor Kotwasinski (Sr) 338
James Dubanowich (Fr) 123

J.J. Curley (So) 1,128
Sam Marino (Sr) 1,124
Craig Butler (Sr) 807

Fenwick 5,260
Tom Oconnor (Jr) 1,147

Matthew Gomez (Fr) 989
Henry Chmielewski (Jr)
James Elliott (Jr)

1,130
Rielly Linka (Jr) 1,060
Kameron Hoffman (So) 1,042

Jack Wall (Jr)
Lane Tech 5,419
Daniel Esguerra (So) 1,198

 Mike Mile (So)

844
Marshall Bennett (Jr) 169
Daniel Bishop (Jr)

Zachary Gee (Sr) 1,140
Stephen Whitacre (Sr) 1,074
Matthew Moy (Jr) 1,009

Payton 5,433
Jonathan Howell (Sr) 1,197

Round 1 Round 2

Team Standings - Final

1,276
 Bobby Habetler (So) 1,270
 Anthony Andrade (So) 1,163

Grand
School & Bowlers Total

St. Patrick 6,185
 Josh Baumstark (Sr) 1,318
 Nathan Emperado (Sr)

1,158
 Jack Schnoebelen (So)

January 18, 2020St Patrick Regional



Rank 1 2 3 Total 1 2 3 Total Behind Avg.
7 781 813 755 2,349 787 794 700 2,281 -1,555 771.7

190 227 160 577 195 180 215 590 194.5
173 153 176 502 138 190 141 469 161.8
137 151 128 416 137 181 136 454 145.0
156 144 173 473 132 112 124 368 140.2
125 138 118 381 185 131 316 139.4

84 84 84.0

8 752 839 813 2,404 782 712 703 2,197 4,601 766.8
209 190 166 565 185 158 188 531 182.7
126 243 182 551 202 125 160 487 173.0
173 180 194 547 136 183 156 475 170.3
120 135 148 403 119 119 130.5
124 91 123 338 98 98 109.0

140 122 262 131.0
124 101 225 112.5

9 774 685 676 2,135 783 787 761 2,331 -1,719 744.3
186 133 173 492 212 189 223 624 186.0
171 182 129 482 190 157 159 506 164.7
190 150 142 482 167 183 144 494 162.7
112 131 104 347 109 109 114.0

128 128 124 116 240 122.7
115 89 204 105 105 103.0

134 119 253 126.5

10 503 439 530 1,472 577 488 542 1,607 -3,106 513.2
123 84 104 311 131 135 134 400 118.5
132 95 113 340 131 93 101 325 110.8
91 96 129 316 104 100 120 324 106.7
89 94 106 289 117 89 125 331 103.3
68 70 78 216 94 71 62 227 73.8

Bryan Silva DeLarosa (So)

 Jonathan Ortiz (Fr)

Xander Mitchell (Jr)

Daniel Bui (Sr)

Miles Hart (Sr)

Team Standings - Final

Jiovanni Pagan (Jr) 443
Erick Ichich (Sr)
Jash Aucapina (Sr)

665
Giovanni Sanchez (Fr) 640
Uriel Cardoso (So) 620

 Orlando Martinez (So)
Foreman 3,079
Fabian Gomez (Sr) 711

368
 Ricky Schultz (So) 309
 William Hartman (Fr) 253

 Sean Martin (Sr) 988
 Aramis Olson (So) 976
 Nick Yepez (Jr) 456

DePaul College Prep 4,466
 Ronald Bistry (Jr) 1,116

Ben Portnoy (Jr) 436
Omar Mryan (So) 262
Andrew Reppen (So) 225

1,038
Gavin Ursetta (Jr) 1,022
Brad Tarjan (Jr) 522

Jones 4,601
Carmen Conry (Jr) 1,096

697
Justin Schwartz (Sr) 84
Lewis Baer (Jr)

Jack Turken (Sr) 971
Patrick Herbig (Sr) 870
Sam Mortell (Jr) 841

Whitney Young 4,630
Jeffrey Hudson (Sr) 1,167

Round 1 Round 2
Grand

School & Bowlers Total

St Patrick Regional January 18, 2020



Game Game Game Game Game Game
Rank 1 2 3 4 5 6 Behind Avg.

1 193 203 211 259 205 247 219.7
2 287 198 226 225 181 159 -42 212.7
3 200 175 235 235 202 223 -48 211.7
4 184 222 167 235 210 180 -120 199.7
5 235 169 239 200 182 172 -121 199.5
6 171 240 204 145 213 201 -144 195.7
7 223 195 202 165 202 184 -147 195.2
8 190 227 160 195 180 215 -151 194.5
9 195 201 174 236 212 145 -155 193.8
10 173 214 160 216 193 202 -160 193.0
11 180 226 188 192 190 171 -171 191.2
12 202 167 190 214 187 180 -178 190.0
13 148 192 179 222 190 207 -180 189.7
14 204 206 189 181 180 173 -185 188.8
15 194 173 141 235 214 173 -188 188.3
16 230 156 213 180 175 174 -190 188.0
17 200 164 163 210 224 163 -194 187.3
18 186 133 173 212 189 223 -202 186.0
19 213 160 144 182 236 162 -221 182.8
20 209 190 166 185 158 188 -222 182.7
21 162 161 205 183 227 136 -244 179.0
22 155 219 151 195 195 145 -258 176.7
23 149 187 169 189 170 178 -276 173.7
24 126 243 182 202 125 160 -280 173.0
25 210 152 158 183 155 165 -295 170.5
26 173 180 194 136 183 156 -296 170.3
27 151 146 181 223 157 156 -304 169.0
28 191 191 160 166 163 138 -309 168.2
29 148 225 157 151 153 155 -329 164.8
30 171 182 129 190 157 159 -330 164.7
31 190 150 142 167 183 144 -342 162.7
32 173 153 176 138 190 141 -347 161.8
33 173 203 141 166 149 138 -348 161.7
34 137 151 128 137 181 136 -448 145.0
35 173 191 139 147 194 -474 168.8
36 156 144 173 132 112 124 -477 140.2
37 201 133 156 170 147 -511 161.4
38 131 157 164 127 149 -590 145.6
39 123 84 104 131 135 134 -607 118.5
40 125 138 118 185 131 -621 139.4
41 132 95 113 131 93 101 -653 110.8
42 91 96 129 104 100 120 -678 106.7
43 89 94 106 117 89 125 -698 103.3
44 147 171 168 117 -715 150.8
45 153 159 146 135 -725 148.3
46 126 136 165 149 -742 144.0
47 120 135 148 119 -796 130.5
48 129 152 101 130 -806 128.0
49 112 131 104 109 -862 114.0
50 68 70 78 94 71 62 -875 73.8

Manny Padilla (Fr), St. Ignatius College Prep

Ben Grohl (Jr), Fenwick

Issac Rice (So), St. Ignatius College Prep

Brad Tarjan (Jr), Jones

Benicio Flores (So), St. Ignatius College Prep

 Nick Yepez (Jr), DePaul College Prep

711
697
665

841
807
728

Sam Mortell (Jr), Whitney Young

Craig Butler (Sr), Fenwick

 Donovan Sawyer (So), De La Salle

Fabian Gomez (Sr), Foreman

Miles Hart (Sr), Whitney Young

Bryan Silva DeLarosa (So), Foreman

970
870
844

576

620
603

522

640

512
456
443

593

988
976
971

 Sean Martin (Sr), DePaul College Prep

 Aramis Olson (So), DePaul College Prep

Jack Turken (Sr), Whitney Young

 George Hemesath (Sr), Devry

Patrick Herbig (Sr), Whitney Young

Alex Katz (Jr), Payton

1,014
1,009
989

1,038
1,023
1,022

Daniel Bui (Sr), Jones

Ryan Allen (Fr), St. Ignatius College Prep

Gavin Ursetta (Jr), Jones

 Tyler Pirelli (Sr), De La Salle

Matthew Moy (Jr), Payton

Matthew Gomez (Fr), Lane Tech

1,074
1,060
1,042

1,116
1,097
1,096

 Ronald Bistry (Jr), DePaul College Prep

 Grant Hermle (Sr), De La Salle

Carmen Conry (Jr), Jones

Stephen Whitacre (Sr), Payton

Rielly Linka (Jr), Lane Tech

Kameron Hoffman (So), Lane Tech

1,130
1,128
1,124

1,140
1,138
1,133

Zachary Gee (Sr), Payton

 Jordan Rice (Jr), De La Salle

Aeneas Hines (Sr), St. Ignatius College Prep

Elias Rivera-Vazquez (Sr), Lane Tech

J.J. Curley (So), Fenwick

Sam Marino (Sr), Fenwick

1,163
1,158
1,147

1,174
1,171
1,167

Henry Wright (Fr), St. Ignatius College Prep

 Guyshon Moore (Fr), Westinghouse

Jeffrey Hudson (Sr), Whitney Young

 Anthony Andrade (So), St. Patrick

 Jacob Perry (So), St. Patrick

Tom Oconnor (Jr), Fenwick

1,270
1,198
1,197

Grand
Total

1,318
1,276

 Josh Baumstark (Sr), St. Patrick

 Nathan Emperado (Sr), St. Patrick

 Bobby Habetler (So), St. Patrick

Daniel Esguerra (So), Lane Tech

Jonathan Howell (Sr), Payton

Bowler & School

Individual Standings - Final St Patrick Regional January 18, 2020

Giovanni Sanchez (Fr), Foreman

Uriel Cardoso (So), Foreman

Jiovanni Pagan (Jr), Foreman



Game Game Game Game Game Game
Rank 1 2 3 4 5 6 Behind Avg.

51 124 91 123 98 -882 109.0
52 101 103 94 99 -921 99.3
53 131 128 126 -933 128.3
54 128 124 116 -950 122.7
55 157 181 -980 169.0
56 115 89 105 -1,009 103.0
57 140 122 -1,056 131.0
58 134 119 -1,065 126.5
59 124 101 -1,093 112.5
60 169 -1,149 169.0
61 123 -1,195 123.0
62 84 -1,234 84.0
63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Grand
Total

Individual Standings - Final St Patrick Regional January 18, 2020

Lewis Baer (Jr), Whitney Young

Xander Mitchell (Jr), Jones

Henry Chmielewski (Jr), Lane Tech

Jack Wall (Jr), Payton

Jacob Dominguez (Fr), St. Ignatius College Prep

James Elliott (Jr), Lane Tech

Jash Aucapina (Sr), Foreman

Joseph Mercado (Sr), St. Ignatius College Prep

Andrew Reppen (So), Jones

Marshall Bennett (Jr), Payton

James Dubanowich (Fr), Fenwick

Justin Schwartz (Sr), Whitney Young

 Jack Schnoebelen (So), St. Patrick

 Mike Mile (So), St. Patrick

 Orlando Martinez (So), DePaul College Prep

 Ryan Emperado (So), St. Patrick

Daniel Bishop (Jr), Payton

Erick Ichich (Sr), Foreman

368
338
309

436
397
385

169
123
84

262
253
225

Bowler & School
Ben Portnoy (Jr), Jones

 Robert Turner (So), De La Salle

 Kappel Andy (Fr), De La Salle

 Jonathan Ortiz (Fr), DePaul College Prep

Conor Kotwasinski (Sr), Fenwick

 Ricky Schultz (So), DePaul College Prep

Omar Mryan (So), Jones

 William Hartman (Fr), DePaul College Prep


